CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2018 - 445

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE REFUND OF TAXES

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland has recommended in writing to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland dated **November 13, 2018** that tax refunds be made to the following individuals who are overpaid.

<u>YEAR</u> CY 2018	BLOCK 401	<u>LOT</u> 64	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> Boyd Williams Jr 3285 Burnt Mill Dr., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Veteran's Deduction	<u>AMOUNT</u> \$250.00
CY 2018	1601	18	Jerald Guadalupe 1532 N. West Ave. (Make check payable to: Landis Title 1117 E. Landis Ave Suite D, Vineland, NJ 08360) New Owner granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$1,245.57
CY 2018	2301	25	Willie C. Hart 281 Rainbow Ln., Vineland, NJ 08360 Refund Veterans's Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2018	2403	20	Carmen E. Lopez 1130 Sharp Rd. (Make check payable to: Estate of Faith Sutton, P.O. Box 1094, Vineland, NJ 08362) Refund Homestead Credit to Seller	\$196.18
CY 2018	2406	66.7	Shawn or Kesha Harris 579 Sandy Ct. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202 Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$399.84
CY 2018	2409	5	George E. or Ruth A. Mc Goldrick 1351 S. Maple Dr., Vineland NJ 08360 Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$123.82
CY 2018	2409	5	George E. or Ruth A. Mc Goldrick 1351 S. Maple Dr. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202 Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$397.20
CY 2018	3301	69	Lawrence or Deborah Hardy 2760 Old Farm Dr., Vineland, NJ 08361 Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$496.93
CY 2018	3512	6	Robert James 1609 Wallace St. (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202 Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	\$231.88
CY 2019	5219	1	Margaret S. Johnson 1629 S. Lincoln Ave. (Mail check to: c/o Sandra Doran, 3540 Hispania Pl, Unit 214, Sarasota, FL 24232) Refund Homestead Credit to seller	\$92.56
CY 2018	5225	4	Patricia D. Downey 1158 Paterson Dr. Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund Disabled Deduction	\$250.00
CY 2018	5901	106	Richard or Joann Manera 1148 E. Elmer Rd., Vineland, NJ 08361 Totally Disabled Veteran/Refund Homestead Credit	\$167.49

CY 2018	6106	3	Lonell Zimmerman
			2298 Delmar Ave.

CITY OF VINELAND

<u>YEAR</u>	<u>BLOCK</u>	<u>LOT</u>	<u>NAME and ADDRESS</u> (Make check payable to: Corelogic Centralized Refunds, PO Box 9202 Coppell, TX 75019-9760) Granted Totally Disabled Exemption	<u>AMOUNT</u>
CY 2018	6501	27	Bruce or Yvonne Burgess 3703 Conley Dr. Vineland, NJ 08361 Refund Customer Duplicate Payment	\$2,360.13

TOTAL REFUNDS \$6,770.15

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF OF THE CITY OF VINELAND:

- That the Comptroller of the City of Vineland be and he is hereby authorized and directed to refund the overpayments as set forth in the letter of the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland dated November 13, 2018 to the Mayor and Council of the City of Vineland, aforesaid to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and the refund to the persons so specified for the reasons therein set forth, and to forward the refund checks to the Tax Collector of the City of Vineland for distribution to the respective parties.
- 2. That a certified copy of the within resolution be filed with the Comptroller, the Tax Collector and the Business Administrator of the City of Vineland, and the Cumberland County Board of Taxation.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk